

**Sessions 178/2009**

Order No.85

Dated: 14.05.2019

As per resolution of Local Bar Association dt 13.05.2019 no judicial work has been done due to Cease Work.

The case is adjourned today in the interest of justice.

To 20.06.2019 for awaiting order.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
FTC 1<sup>st</sup>, Islampur, U/D.