

Sess Case No 178 of 2009

Order No.126.

Dated 07.12.2024.

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court.

The Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

Three accused persons remain absent by filing petition and their prayer is considered and allowed. The accused persons have filed the copy of order dated 14.08.2024 passed by Hon'ble High Court in CRR No 673/2011, from which it is reflected that the Hon'ble High Court has been pleased to dismiss the same.

Considering the above it appears to me that the present case may be proceeded with.

Fix 03.02.2025 for evidence of CSW 1,

04.02.2025 CSW 2

05.02.2025 CSW 3

Prosecution to file requisite for issuing summonses upon the witnesses, at once.

Accused persons as before.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC 1st
Islampur,U/D.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC 1st Court, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code WB 00688)